Georgetown (2-5,0-0 Big East) -vs- Fresno St. (5-3,0-0 Mountain)
11/30/19 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Gersten Pavilion)

Date: 11/30/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%g LU Georgetown 200 15| 18] 16|/ 69
Site: Los Angeles, Calif. (Gersten Pavilion) Fresno St. 19 17 29 17 82
Referees: Sean Martin,Kaili Kimura,Tiffany Bird
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Fresno St. vs
Georgetown. Played at Albe
Georgetown 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 GORDON, Cassandra * 30 4-8 0-3 1-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 1 9
24 BARNES, Taylor * 19 3-5 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 8
23 JONES, Tayanna * 22 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 7
13 KELAVA, Anita * 35 3-4 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 1 1 3 0 6
01 THOMPSON, Tatiana * 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
00 JONES, Brianna 30 8-16 2-7 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 0 1 1 19
15 KOVACIKOVA, Nikola 24 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 0 8
33 BENNETT, Graceann 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
12 OSAGIE-ERESE, Marvel 7 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 3 4
22  WRIGHT, Shanniah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 CURETON, Sari 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-60 6-25 9-11 12-21 33 19 8 16 4 6 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29 48.28 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94% 3-14 21.43 % 5-6 83.33%
Total 27-60 45.0 % 6-25 24.0 % 9-11 81.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 8 1st-04:56
Fresno St. 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Haley Cavinder * 37 8-15 5-10 3-6 2-4 6 2 7 0 0 1 24
11 Maddi Utti * 37 9-13 0-1 1-2 4-5 9 4 2 0 1 2 19
00 Hanna Cavinder * 37 3-9 0-3 6-6 0-0 0 0 5 6 0 2 12
22 Aly Gamez * 23 5-6 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 12
12  Genna Ogier * 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24  Wytalla Motta 24 5-9 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 3 10
14  Jordanna Porter 18 1-2 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
15 Brooke Walling 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
03 Kendyll Kinzer 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-58 6-20 14-20 9-19 28 11 18 10 1 11 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-31 45.16 % 2-13 15.38 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 17-27 62.96 % 4-7 57.14 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 31-58 53.4 % 6-20 30.0 % 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 46
Largest Lead: 17 4th-05:28

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 15

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Box Score
Georgetown 20

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 GORDON, Cassandra 13 11 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 BARNES, Taylor 15 3-5 1-3 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
23 JONES, Tayanna 9 24 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 KELAVA, Anita 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 2 0 4
1 THOMPSON, Tatiana 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
0 JONES, Brianna 13 2-6 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 (0] 1 0 0 1 5
15 KOVACIKOVA, Nikola 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 BENNETT, Graceann 7 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 4
12  OSAGIE-ERESE, Marvel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
22  WRIGHT, Shanniah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 CURETON, Sari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 27-60 6-25 9-11 12-21 33 19 8 16 4 6 69
48.3 % 27.3 % 80.0 %
Fresno St. 19
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Haley Cavinder 17 2-6 2-5 1-4 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 0 7
11 Maddi Utti 19 6-10 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 1 12
0 Hanna Cavinder 18 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 0 6
22  Aly Gamez 15 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
12  Genna Ogier 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 6] 6] 0 0
24 Wytalla Motta 8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4
14  Jordanna Porter 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 6] 6] 0 2
15 Brooke Walling 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kendyll Kinzer 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 31-58 6-20 14-20 9-19 28 11 18 10 1 11 82

45.2 % 15.4 % 60.0 %



Georgetown 15

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 GORDON, Cassandra 17  3-7 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
24  BARNES, Taylor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 2 0 0 0
23 JONES, Tayanna 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 KELAVA, Anita 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
1 THOMPSON, Tatiana 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
0 JONES, Brianna 17 6-10 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 14
15 KOVACIKOVA, Nikola 14 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
33 BENNETT, Graceann 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
12 OSAGIE-ERESE, Marvel 7 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 3 4
22  WRIGHT, Shanniah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
25 CURETON, Sari 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 27-60 6-25 9-11 12-21 33 19 8 16 4 6 69
41.9 % 21.4% 83.3%
Fresno St. 17
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Haley Cavinder 20 6-9 3-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 1 17
11 Maddi Utti 18 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 1 0 1 1 7
0 Hanna Cavinder 19 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 2 6
22  Aly Gamez 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7
12 Genna Ogier 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
24  Wytalla Motta 16 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 6
14  Jordanna Porter 12 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Brooke Walling 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Kendyll Kinzer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 31-58 6-20 14-20 9-19 28 11 18 10 1 11 82
63.0 % 57.1 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Georgetown

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

FOUL by THOMPSON,TATIANA
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TATIANA

TURNOVER by BARNES,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BARNES, TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD LAYUP by KELAVA,ANITA(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES, TAYANNA

REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by JONES, TAYANNA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JONES, TAYANNA
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,CASSANDRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,CASSANDRA
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATIANA

BLOCK by KELAVA,ANITA
MISS 3PTR by JONES, TAYANNA

REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by KELAVA,ANITA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GORDON,CASSANDRA

STEAL by BARNES,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAYANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BARNES, TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,BRIANNA

SUB IN by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA
SUB IN by BENNETT,GRACEANN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TATIANA
SUB OUT by GORDON,CASSANDRA
SUB OUT by BARNES, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by KELAVA,ANITA
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,GRACEANN
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,GRACEANN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA

09:39
09:39
09:25
09:01
09:01
08:57
08:37
08:30
08:06
08:02
07:59

07:51
07:33
07:18
07:11
06:55
06:42
06:23
06:23
06:14

0-3

2-3

5-3

5-5

7-5

9-5

9-7

11-7

13-7

15-7
15-9

H3

H1

V2

V2

V 4

V2

V 4

V 6

V8
V 6

GOOD 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY
ASSIST by UTTI,MADDI

STEAL by UTTI,MADDI
TURNOVER by CAVINDER,HANNA

MISS LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI
MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by OGIER,GENNA

MISS 3PTR by OGIER,GENNA

MISS JUMPER by UTTI,MADDI

REBOUND DEF by CAVINDER,HALEY

GOOD LAYUP by CAVINDER,HANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY

TURNOVER by GAMEZ,ALY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PORTER,JORDANNA
SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB OUT by OGIER,GENNA

SUB OUT by GAMEZ,ALY
TURNOVER by CAVINDER,HANNA

GOOD JUMPER by UTTI,MADDI
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by UTTI,MADDI
MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY



REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by UTTI,MADDI
03:31 MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by UTTI,MADDI
03:27 15-11 V4 GOOD LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,GRACEANN 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVINDER,HALEY
FOUL by JONES,TAYANNA 02:58
02:58 MISS FT by CAVINDER,HALEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:58 15-12 V3 GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HALEY (fastbreak)

02:49 SUB IN by KINZER,KENDYLL
02:49 SUB OUT by CAVINDER,HANNA
SUB IN by GORDON,CASSANDRA 02:40
SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA 02:40
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:30

02:23 15-14 V1 GOOD LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA 02:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:03 FOUL by WALLING,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA 01:57 18-14 V4
ASSIST by JONES,BRIANNA --
FOUL by BENNETT,GRACEANN 01:31
01:27 MISS 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,CASSANDRA --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,GRACEANN 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JORDANNA
FOUL by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA 01:06
01:06 MISS FT by CAVINDER,HALEY
01:06 MISS FT by CAVINDER,HALEY
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,JORDANNA
FOUL by BENNETT,GRACEANN 01:06

01:06 18-15 V3 GOOD FT by PORTER,JORDANNA
01:06 18-16 V2 GOOD FT by PORTER,JORDANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 00:51
SUB OUT by BENNETT,GRACEANN 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by GAMEZ,ALY

00:51 SUB IN by CAVINDER,HANNA

00:51 SUB OUT by UTTI,MADDI

00:51 SUB OUT by PORTER,JORDANNA
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 00:38

00:27 MISS 3PTR by KINZER,KENDYLL
REBOUND DEF by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRIANNA(In the paint) 00:18 20-16 V4

00:01 20-18 V2 GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)
FOUL by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH 00:00

00:00 20-19 V1 GOOD FT by GAMEZ,ALY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgetown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

SUB OUT by GORDON,CASSANDRA 09:45

SUB OUT by KELAVA,ANITA 09:45
09:45 SUB IN by MOTTA,WYTALLA
09:37 MISS JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA

REBOUND DEF by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,TAYLOR 09:20 23-19 V4
09:04 23-21 V2 GOOD LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,BRIANNA

MISS FT by JONES,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH
FOUL by WRIGHT,SHANNIAH

SUB IN by KELAVA,ANITA

STEAL by JONES,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by KELAVA,ANITA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by GORDON,CASSANDRA

TURNOVER by JONES,TAYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TATIANA(IN the paint)

FOUL by GORDON,CASSANDRA

BLOCK by KELAVA,ANITA

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,CASSANDRA

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JONES, TAYANNA

SUB IN by JONES,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA

TURNOVER by KELAVA,ANITA

REBOUND DEF by KELAVA,ANITA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TATIANA

REBOUND DEF by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES, TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BARNES, TAYLOR
SUB IN by BENNETT,GRACEANN

08:49
08:45
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:24
08:24
08:02
08:02
07:56
07:37

07:17

07:10

07:02

06:45

06:26
06:15
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
05:57
05:47
05:17
04:57
04:42
04:42

04:34
04:26
04:09
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:42
03:42
03:36

03:23

03:11

02:51
02:42
02:42
02:42
02:42

24-21

26-21
26-23

26-25

26-28

26-30
28-30

30-30

32-30

33-30

V3

V5
V3

Vi

H2

H4
H2

V2

V3

ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY

FOUL by CAVINDER,HALEY
FOUL by MOTTA,WYTALLA

TURNOVER by CAVINDER,HANNA

GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by GAMEZ,ALY
MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HANNA
REBOUND OFF by UTTI,MADDI
GOOD JUMPER by UTTI,MADDI
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MOTTA,WYTALLA
GOOD 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY

SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB OUT by MOTTA,WYTALLA

GOOD JUMPER by CAVINDER,HANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by CAVINDER,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by CAVINDER,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by UTTI,MADDI

FOUL by WALLING,BROOKE

SUB IN by MOTTA,WYTALLA

SUB OUT by WALLING,BROOKE
STEAL by MOTTA,WYTALLA

MISS JUMPER by CAVINDER,HANNA

REBOUND OFF by MOTTA,WYTALLA
MISS 3PTR by GAMEZ,ALY

REBOUND DEF by CAVINDER,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by UTTI,MADDI

FOUL by CAVINDER,HALEY



SUB OUT by KELAVA,ANITA 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by KINZER,KENDYLL
02:42 SUB OUT by CAVINDER,HALEY
FOUL by BARNES,TAYLOR 02:24

02:24 33-31 V2 GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HANNA
02:24 33-32 V1 GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HANNA

02:08 FOUL by KINZER,KENDYLL
GOOD FT by BENNETT,GRACEANN 02:08 34-32 V2
GOOD FT by BENNETT,GRACEANN 02:08 35-32 V3

01:39 MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,GRACEANN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:23 SUB IN by PORTER,JORDANNA
01:23 SUB OUT by KINZER,KENDYLL
FOUL by BENNETT,GRACEANN 01:09
TURNOVER by BENNETT,GRACEANN 01:09
00:48 35-34 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA(In the paint)
FOUL by GORDON,CASSANDRA 00:48
00:48 MISS FT by MOTTA,WYTALLA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON, TATIANA --
SUB IN by KELAVA,ANITA 00:48
SUB OUT by BENNETT,GRACEANN 00:48
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TATIANA 00:27
00:27 STEAL by MOTTA,WYTALLA

00:03 35-36 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAVINDER,HANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgetown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

09:45 35-39 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY
== ASSIST by GAMEZ,ALY

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TATIANA 09:11
09:11 STEAL by CAVINDER,HALEY
09:04 35-42 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04
TURNOVER by BARNES, TAYLOR 08:49
08:49 STEAL by CAVINDER,HANNA
SUB IN by JONES,BRIANNA 08:48
SUB IN by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA 08:48
SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA 08:48
SUB OUT by BARNES, TAYLOR 08:48
08:43 MISS JUMPER by CAVINDER,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by KELAVA,ANITA =
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA(iN the paint) 08:29 37-42 H5
08:14 37-44 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MOTTA,WYTALLA(n the paint)
- ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA 08:05
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:48 37-46 H9 GOOD JUMPER by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(In the paint) 07:38 39-46 H7
07:23 TURNOVER by MOTTA,WYTALLA
SUB IN by BENNETT,GRACEANN 07:19
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, TATIANA 07:19
GOOD 3PTR by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA 07:10 42-46 HA4

ASSIST by JONES,BRIANNA -
06:47 42-48 H6 GOOD JUMPER by CAVINDER,HALEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA 06:42
06:42 STEAL by GAMEZ,ALY
06:42 42-50 H8 GOOD JUMPER by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,GRACEANN
TURNOVER by BENNETT,GRACEANN

BLOCK by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA(iN the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA

REBOUND OFF by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD LAYUP by KELAVA,ANITA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES, TAYANNA

SUB OUT by BENNETT,GRACEANN

TURNOVER by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD FT by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA
GOOD FT by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA

FOUL by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

STEAL by GORDON,CASSANDRA
TURNOVER by GORDON,CASSANDRA

FOUL by JONES,BRIANNA

MISS FT by GORDON,CASSANDRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GORDON,CASSANDRA(fastbreak)
SUB IN by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL

SUB OUT by GORDON,CASSANDRA

00:06
00:06

00:06
00:06
00:06

42-52 H 10
44-52 HS8
44-54 H 10

46-54 HS8

46-57 H11

46-59 H 13

48-59 H11

50-59 H9

51-59 H8
52-50 H7

52-61 HO9

52-62 H 10
52-63 H11

52-64 H 12
52-65 H 13

53-65 H 12

STEAL by UTTI,MADDI
MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY

REBOUND OFF by UTTI,MADDI
GOOD LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GAMEZ,ALY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GAMEZ,ALY
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY

STEAL by GAMEZ,ALY
GOOD JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HANNA

MISS 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by MOTTA,WYTALLA

SUB IN by PORTER,JORDANNA

SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE

SUB OUT by GAMEZ,ALY

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,JORDANNA

REBOUND OFF by CAVINDER,HALEY

GOOD JUMPER by CAVINDER,HALEY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLING,BROOKE

GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HANNA
GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WALLING,BROOKE
STEAL by CAVINDER,HANNA
GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HANNA

GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HANNA
FOUL by UTTI,MADDI



VISITORS: Georgetown

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA
ASSIST by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by BARNES, TAYLOR
TURNOVER by BARNES, TAYLOR

FOUL by JONES,TAYANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES, TAYANNA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA
MISS LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
SUB OUT by BARNES, TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAYANNA
REBOUND OFF by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES, TAYANNA(iN the paint)

STEAL by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
TURNOVER by GORDON,CASSANDRA

MISS 3PTR by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL

FOUL by JONES,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA

ASSIST by GORDON,CASSANDRA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA
ASSIST by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
FOUL by GORDON,CASSANDRA

MISS 3PTR by JONES, TAYANNA

10:00
10:00
09:44

09:15

08:55

08:21
08:12
08:12
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06

07:52

07:36
07:29
07:29

07:19
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:01
06:53
06:41
06:41
06:34
06:34
06:25
06:11
05:46
05:42
05:28
05:12
05:08

04:45
04:29
04:11
04:11
04:11
04:02

56-65

56-68

56-69

56-71

58-71

58-73

58-75

60-75

60-77

63-77

63-78

H9

H12

H 13

H 15

H13

H 15

H17

H 15

H17

H 14

H 15

SUB IN by MOTTA,WYTALLA
SUB OUT by UTTI,MADDI

GOOD 3PTR by CAVINDER,HALEY
ASSIST by MOTTA,WYTALLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA

STEAL by MOTTA,WYTALLA

GOOD FT by PORTER,JORDANNA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PORTER,JORDANNA
SUB IN by UTTI,MADDI

REBOUND DEF by UTTI,MADDI
MISS JUMPER by CAVINDER,HANNA

BLOCK by UTTI,MADDI
REBOUND DEF by UTTI,MADDI

GOOD JUMPER by CAVINDER,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by UTTI,MADDI

TURNOVER by CAVINDER,HANNA

STEAL by PORTER,JORDANNA
GOOD LAYUP by UTTI,MADDI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MOTTA,WYTALLA
MISS JUMPER by CAVINDER,HANNA
REBOUND OFF by UTTI,MADDI

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,JORDANNA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by MOTTA,WYTALLA
FOUL by UTTI,MADDI

GOOD JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAVINDER,HANNA

MISS FT by UTTI,MADDI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by UTTI,MADDI



FOUL by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL

BLOCK by JONES,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
REBOUND OFF by KELAVA,ANITA

GOOD JUMPER by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,CASSANDRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES, TAYANNA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRIANNA

FOUL by JONES,TAYANNA

SUB IN by BENNETT,GRACEANN
SUB IN by KOVACIKOVA,NIKOLA
SUB OUT by KELAVA,ANITA

SUB OUT by JONES, TAYANNA

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TATIANA

STEAL by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,CASSANDRA

STEAL by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
SUB IN by CURETON,SARI
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TATIANA

GOOD FT by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
GOOD FT by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL

REBOUND DEF by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,CASSANDRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OSAGIE-ERESE,MARVEL
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,CASSANDRA(IN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,CASSANDRA

03:58
03:40
03:40

03:29
03:22
03:01

02:55
02:35
02:16
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:43
01:21
01:21
01:16
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:23

00:11
00:11
00:09
00:03

65-78

65-80

65-81
65-82

66-82
67-82

69-82

H13

H 15

H 16
H17

H 16
H 15

H13

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOTTA,WYTALLA

MISS LAYUP by MOTTA,WYTALLA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,JORDANNA

GOOD JUMPER by CAVINDER,HALEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UTTI,MADDI

GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HALEY
GOOD FT by CAVINDER,HALEY

SUB IN by WALLING,BROOKE
SUB OUT by MOTTA,WYTALLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CAVINDER,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by CAVINDER,HALEY
TURNOVER by CAVINDER,HANNA

SUB IN by KINZER,KENDYLL
SUB OUT by CAVINDER,HANNA
FOUL by UTTI,MADDI

MISS JUMPER by WALLING,BROOKE

FOUL by UTTI,MADDI



